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SCALE

a1 site plan & title page
a2 SPECIAL CITY REQUIREMENTS
A3 SPECIAL CITY REQ/CAL GREEN
a4 cal green requirements
a5 existing floor plan
a6 existing n & s elevations
a7 existing e & w elevations
a8 demo plan
A9 DIMENSIONED FOUNDATION PLAN
a10 proposed 1ST STORY
A11 PROPOSED 2ND STORY
a12 proposed n & s elevations
a13 proposed e & w elevations
a14 cross sections
a15 mep plan
a16 schedules
a17 roof plan
A18 RAILING DETAILS
s0.1 general notes
s0.2 general notes
s0.3 general notes
s2.0 foundation plan
s2.1 second floor plan
s2.2 roof framing plan
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s5.3 structural details
s5.4 structural details
s5.5 structural details
s5.6 structural details
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T1 TITLE 24
T2 TITLE 24
T3 TITLE 24

BUILDING DATA:

OCCUPANCY GROUP: R-3/U

SPRINKLERS: NO

AREA OF WORK: 874 S.F.

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: V-B

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

NORTH TRACT #5481 - LOT #160

OWNER:

DRAFTER:

ENGINEER:

BUILDER:

VICINITY MAP

DAVID MICHAEL DESIGNS
712 CENTER STREET
COSTA MESA, CA. 92627
PH:   949.701.9539
FAX: 949.650.2192
Dave@DMD3D.com

GENERAL NOTES:

SCOPE OF WORK:

Paul Rohrer Structural Engineers
17291 Irvine Blvd #152
Tustin CA 92780
O (714) 486-2537
C (714) 272-9579
Paul@PRSEInc.com
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1SITE PLAN SCALE: 
1/8" = 1'-0"

1. All workmanship and materials shall conform to the requirements of the 2016 California
Residential Code (CRC); 2016 California Building Code  (CBC);  2016  California  Plumbing  Code
 (CPC);  2016  California  Electrical  Code (CEC); 2016 California Mechanical Code (CMC); 2016
Building Energy Efficiency Standards  (BEES);  2016  California  Green  Building  Standards
 Code  (Cal  Green); and the huntington beach municipal code (hbmc).

2. Before any work has begun, the contractor shall make a thorough inspection of the
building and site to check and verify all dimensions and conditions noting existing work to
remain and notifying the owner and drafter in writing of any discrepancies between existing
conditions and those shown on the construction documents.

3. Any omissions, conflicts, or discrepancies between the various elements of the construction
documents and or specifications shall be brought to the attention of the owner and
drafter. All work is to be coordinated so that cooperation between the trades where
required is accomplished.

4. Verify all openings throughout construction with all participants trades such as heating,
plumbing, electrical trades for size and location. Notify owner and Drafter in writing of
any deviations from the construction documents.

5. Follow dimensions explicitly, do not scale drawings. Confirm with Drafter before
proceeding if conflict arise.

6. Pool, spas, walls, fences, patio covers, and other free standing structures require
separate permit and review.

7. Contractor with his selected H.V.A.C. Subcontractor to assess existing H.V.A.C. systems to
determine functionality & code compliance. Make recommendations to owner as to proposed
modifications & cost. Advise Owner and Drafter if framing modifications are necessary.

8. Verify & coordinate exterior hardscape, landscape & irrigation systems with owner and
landscape drafter/architect.

9. every permit issued shall become invalid unless work authorized is commenced within 180
days or if the work authorized is suspended or abandoned for a period of 180 days. a
permit may be extended if a written request stating justification for extension and an
extension fee is received prior to expiration of the permit and granted by the building
official. no more than one (1) extension may be granted. permits that have become invalid
shall pay a reactivation fee of approximately 50% of the original permit fee amount when
the permit has been expired for up to six (6) months. when a permit has been expired for a
period in exces of one (1) year, the reactivation fee shall be approximately 100% of the
original permit fee. (r105.5)

10. concrete slab and under-floor inspections shall be made after in-slab or under-floor
reinforcing steel and building service equipment, conduits, piping or other ancillary
building trade products or equipment are installed, but before any concrete is placed or
floor sheathing is installed, including the subfloor. (r109.1.1.1)

11. rough inspection of plumbing, mechanical, gas and electrical systems shall be made prior
to covering or concealment, before fixtures or appliances are set or installed, and prior
to framing inspection. (r109.1.2)

12. the plans shall provide a statement specifically listing all required special inspections
for the project. Special inspections shall be as required by section 1705 of the cbc.

13. water closets shall have an average water consumption of not more than 1.28 gallons of
water per flush.

14. shower heads shall have a water flow not to exceed 2.0 gallons per minute.
15. lavatory faucets shall have a water flow not to exceed 1.2 gallons per minute.
16. faucets in kitchens, wet bars, lavatories, laundry sinks, etc. shall have a water flow not to

exceed 1.8/2.2 gallons per minute.
17. water piping materials within a building shall be in accordance with sec. 604.1 of the

california plumbing code. pex, cpvc and other plastic water piping systems shall be
installed in accordance with the requirements of sec. 604 of the cpc. installation
standards of appendix 1 of the cpc and manufacturers recommended installation
standards. cpvc water piping requires a certification of compliance as specified in sec
604.1.1 of the cpc prior to permit issuance.

tbd

16662 wanderer lane
huntington beach, ca 92649 874 SQ. FT. ADDITION TO EXISTING TWO-STORY,

four bedroom, 3 bath SINGLE FAMILY
RESIDENCe. includes interior remodel and
addition of 1 full bath.

title sheet

11.30.18

(E) LIVING SPACE = 2,623 SQ. FT.
(E) GARAGE = 485 SQ. FT.
(E) BALCONY = 420 SQ. FT.

(N) LIVING SPACE = 874 SQ. FT.
(N) master BALCONY = 75 SQ. FT.
(n) covered patio = 131 sq. ft.

(T) LIVING AREA = 3,497 SQ. FT.
(T) GARAGE = 485 SQ. FT.
(T) BALCONY = 209 SQ. FT.
(t) covered patio = 131 sq. ft.

BUILDING FOOTPRINT: 2,373 SQ. FT.
2nd story overhangs: 276 sq. ft.
LOT SIZE: 5,501 SQ. FT
48.15% LOT COVERAGE
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floor plan notes:
1. OPENINGS SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH SOLID WOOD

DOORS OR SOLID OR HONEYCOMBED CORE
STEEL DOOR NOT LESS 1-3/8 INCHES THICK DOOR
OR 20-MINUTE FIRE-RATED DOORS. DOORS
SHALL BE SELF-CLOSING AND SELF-LATCHING.
(R302.5.1)

2. SHOWER COMPARTMENTS AND WALLS ABOVE
BATHTUB WITH SHOWER HEADS SHALL BE
FINISHED WITH A SMOOTH NONABSORBENT
SURFACE TO A HEIGHT NOT LESS THAN 6 FEET
ABOVE FLOOR. (R307.2) 

3. CEMENT, FIBER-CEMENT, FIBER-MAT REINFORCED
CEMENT, GLASS MAT GYPSUM OR FIBER-
REINFORCED GYPSUM BACKERS SHALL BE USED
AS A BASE FOR WALL TILE IN TUB AND SHOWER
AREAS AND WALL PANELS IN SHOWER AREAS.
(R702.4.2)

4. MINIMUM STAIRWAY WIDTH SHALL BE NOT LESS
THAN 36". R311.7.1)

5. MAXIMUM RISE OF 7.75" AND MINIMUM RUN
(TREAD) OF 10" AND SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
0.75" TO 1.25" NOSING WHEN THE TREAD DEPTH IS
LESS THAN 11 INCHES.

6. HANDRAILS:
A. STAIRWAYS SHALL HAVE HANDRAILS ON AT

LEAST ONE SIDE OF THE STAIRWAY. EXCEPTION:
STAIRS WITH FEWER THAN FOUR RISERS DO NOT
REQUIRE HANDRAILS. (R311.7.8)

B. HANDRAIL(S) SHALL BE CONTINUOUS THE FULL
LENGTH OF THE FLIGHT. ENDS SHALL BE
RETURNED OR TERMINATE IN POSTS. (R311.7.8.2)

C. PROVIDE HANDRAILS NOT LESS THAN 34" OR
MORE THAN 38" ABOVE THE NOSING OF TREAD.
(R311.7.8.1)

D. GUARDS SHALL NOT HAVE OPENINGS THAT
ALLOW PASSAGE OF 4-3/8" DIAMETER SPHERE.

E. AT THE SPACE FORMED BY THE RISER,
TREAD AND BOTTOM RAIL OF A GUARD A 6"
SPHERE CANNOT PASS THROUGH.

F. DESIGN HANDRAILS TO WITHSTAND A
LATERAL FORCE OF 200 LBS. APPLIED AT TOP
OF RAIL. (CBC 1607.8.1.1)
7. THE GLASS HANDRAILS AND GUARDS SHALL
COMPLY WITH CBC 2407. 
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1/4" = 1'-0"

11PROPOSED SECOND STORY floor plan SCALE: 
1/4" = 1'-0"

floor plan

11.30.18

floor plan notes:
1. SHOWER COMPARTMENTS AND WALLS ABOVE

BATHTUB WITH SHOWER HEADS SHALL BE
FINISHED WITH A SMOOTH NONABSORBENT
SURFACE TO A HEIGHT NOT LESS THAN 6 FEET
ABOVE FLOOR. (R307.2) 

2. CEMENT, FIBER-CEMENT, FIBER-MAT REINFORCED
CEMENT, GLASS MAT GYPSUM OR FIBER-
REINFORCED GYPSUM BACKERS SHALL BE USED
AS A BASE FOR WALL TILE IN TUB AND SHOWER
AREAS AND WALL PANELS IN SHOWER AREAS.
(R702.4.2)

3. balconies exposed to weather and sealed
underneath shall be waterproofed and
sloped a minimum of 1/4" units vertical and
12" units horizontal (2%) for drainage.
manufacturer deck coating products, inc.
- esr-3672.

4. floor elevation for other than egress
door shall be provided with landing or
floors not more than 7.75 inches below top
of threshold.

5. c.r. laurence company - crl monolithic
clear tempered glass railing panel
system - mg12c48.
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n

ssouth ELEVATION

north ELEVATION SCALE: 
1/4" = 1'-0"

SCALE: 
1/4" = 1'-0"

12proposed ELEVATIONS SCALE: 
1/4" = 1'-0"

elevations

n.g. = natural grade
f.f. = finished floor
pl.. = plate height
t.o.c = top of curb

11.30.18

elevation notes
1. exterior walls shall provide the building with a

weather-resistant exterior wall envelope in
accordance with r703. provide two layers of grade d
paper over all wood base sheathing. (r703.7.3). new
stucco to match existing stucco using american eagle
products, llc - esr-2729.

2. exterior composite wood siding.

n.g. = natural grade
f.f. = finished floor
pl.. = plate height
t.o.c = top of curb

3. roof covering to be class c minimum roofing assembly
for the entire roof covering of every new structure and
any roof covering applied in the alteration, repair or
replacement of the roof of every existing structure.
manufacture - BARTILE ROOFS, INC. - ESR-2278 WITH SDP
ADVANCED POLYMER PRODUCTS, INC. UNDERLAYMENT ESR-1847.
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wwest ELEVATION

east ELEVATION SCALE: 
1/4" = 1'-0"

SCALE: 
1/4" = 1'-0"

13proposed ELEVATIONS SCALE: 
1/4" = 1'-0"

elevations

11.30.18

1. building shall have address numbers placed in a position that is plainly legible
and visible from the street or road fronting the property. numbers shall
contrast with background, be arabic or alphabetical letters and be a minimum
of 4" high with a minimum stroke of 1/2" (r319.1)

2. exterior walls shall provide the building with a weather-resistant exterior
wall envelope in accordance with r703. provide two layers of grade d paper
over all wood base sheathing. (r703.7.3). new stucco to match existing stucco
using american eagle products, llc - esr-2729.

n.g. = natural grade
f.f. = finished floor
pl.. = plate height
t.o.c = top of curb

n.g. = natural grade
f.f. = finished floor
pl.. = plate height
t.o.c = top of curb

elevation notes:
3. exterior composite wood siding.
4. c.r. laurence company - crl monolithic clear
tempered glass railing panel system - mg12c48.
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CROSS SECTION  C

CROSS SECTION  A

cross sec.

CROSS SECTION  D

CROSS SECTION  B

14cross sections SCALE: 
1/4" = 1'-0"
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section notes

1. 
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Plumbing Notes:
  
All non-compliant plumbing fixtures will be required to be upgraded with
water-conserving plumbing fixtures throughout the single-family residential
building. [Civil Code Section 1101.4(a)]
  
all plumbing fixtures shall be complying with the max. flow rates as noted in
the residential construction min. requirements.

mechanical, electrical and plumbing plans are not reviewed and are subject
to field inspection.

ELECTRICAL NOTES:

15mep PLAN SCALE: 
1/4" = 1'-0"

mep plan

2nd floor1st floor

11.30.18

1. INSTALL ALL (N) ELECTRICAL PER TITLE 24 AND CALIFORNIA ELECT. CODES

2. RELOCATE ANY DEDICATED CIRCUITS FOR (N) LOCATIONS OF APPLIANCES AS NECESSARY
PER PLANS AND SPECS.

3. IF (E) OUTLETS ARE NOT ALREADY GFCI PROTECTED, REPLACE (E) OUTLETS WITH (N)
GFCI OUTLETS.

4. PERMANENT INSTALLED LUMINAIRES IN BATHROOMS, ATTACHED AND DETACHED
GARAGES, LAUNDRY ROOM AND UTILITY ROOMS SHALL MANUAL-ON/ 
AUTOMATIC-OFF OCCUPANT SENSORS, ALSO KNOWN AS VACANCY SENSORS,
AUTOMATICALLY TURN LIGHTS OFF IF AN OCCUPANT FORGETS TO TURN 
THEM OFF WHEN A ROOM IS UNOCCUPIED. ADDITIONALLY, THESE SENSORS
ARE REQUIRED TO PROVIDE THE OCCUPANT WITH THE ABILITY TO 
MANUALLY TURN THE LIGHTS. 

5. ALL LUMINAIRES INSTALLED IN RESIDENTIAL CONSTRUCTION MUST QUALIFY AS "HIGH
EFFICACY LUMINAIRES." THIS ELIMINATES VARYING REQUIREMENTS BY ROOM AND TYPE OF
CONTROLS. THIS ALSO ELIMINATES THE NEED TO CALCULATE THE WATTAGE OF LOW VERSUS
HIGH EFFICACY LUMINAIRES IN THE KITCHEN. 

6. LIGHTING FOR OTHER ROOMS SHALL BE HIGH EFFICACY OR SHALL BE 
CONTROLLED BY A MANUAL-ON OCCUPANT SENSOR OR DIMMER.  CLOSETS 
THAT ARE LESS THAN 70 SQUARE FOOT ARE EXEMPT FROM THIS REQUIREMENT.

7. LUMINAIRES PROVIDING OUTDOOR LIGHTING, INCLUDING LIGHTING FOR PATIOS, ENTRANCE,
AND PORCHES, WHICH ARE PERMANENTLY MOUNTED, SHALL BE HIGH EFFICACY. THE
LIGHTING SHALL BE CONTROLLED BY A MANUAL ON/OFF SWITCH, A MOTION DETECTOR NOT
HAVING AN OVERRIDE OR BYPASS SWITCH THAT DISABLES THE PHOTO CONTROL; OR
ASTRONOMICAL TIME CLOCK NOT HAVING AN OVERRIDE OR BYPASS SWITCH THAT DISABLES
THE TIME CLOCK; OR AN EMCS NOT HAVING AN OVERRIDE OR BYPASS SWITCH THAT ALLOWS
THE LUMINAIRES TO BE ALWAYS ON. 

8. HIGH EFFICACY LUMENS MUST BE PINNED BASED.

9. PROVIDE ONE SMOKE & CARBON DETECTOR IN EACH ROOM AND ONE IN EACH
CORRIDOR ACCESSING BEDROOMS. CONNECT SMOKE DETECTORS TO HOUSE
POWER AND INTER-CONNECT SMOKE DETECTORS SO THAT, WHEN ANY ONE
IS TRIPPED, THEY ALL WILL SOUND. PROVIDE BATTERY  BACKUP FOR ALL
UNITS.

10. BATHROOM BRANCH CIRCUITS: IN ADDITION TO OTHER BRANCH CIRCUIT
REQUIREMENTS, AT LEAST ONE 20 AMP BRANCH CIRCUIT SHALL BE PROVIDED TO
SUPPLY BATHROOM RECEPTACLE OUTLETS. (2010 CEC 210.11(C)(3)). OTHER
EQUIPMENT (EX. LIGHTING, EXHAUST FANS) WITHIN THE SAME BATHROOM MAY
BE SUPPLIED BY THE SAME BRANCH CIRCUIT WHERE THE BRANCH CIRCUIT
SUPPLIES A SINGLE BATHROOM ONLY.

11. BATHROOM ELECTRICAL OUTLETS: AT LEAST ONE RECEPTACLE SHALL BE 
INSTALLED WITHIN 3 FEET OF THE OUTSIDE EDGE OF EACH BASIN. THE 
RECEPTACLE OUTLET SHALL BE LOCATED ON A WALL OR PARTITION THAT IS
ADJACENT TO THE BASIN OR BASIN COUNTERTOP. EXCEPTION: RECEPTACLE
SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED TO BE MOUNTED IN THE WALL OR PARTITION WHERE 
IT IS INSTALLED ON THE SIDE OR FACE OF THE BASIN CABINET NOT MORE THAN
12 INCHES BELOW THE COUNTERTOP.

12. LUMENS (FIXTURES) SHALL NOT BE LOCATED WITHIN 3 FEET HORIZONTALLY
AND 8 FEET VERTICALLY FROM THE TOP OF THE BATHTUB RIM OR SHOWER STALL
THRESHOLD INCLUDING THE ZONE DIRECTLY OVER THE TUB OR SHOWER STALL
UNLESS LUMENS (FIXTURES) LOCATED WITHIN THESE ZONES ARE LISTED FOR
DAMP LOCATIONS, OR LISTED FOR WET LOCATIONS WHERE SUBJECT TO SHOWER
SPRAY. 2010 CEC 410.10(D).

13. ALL LUMENS INSTALLED IN WET LOCATIONS SHALL BE MARKED, 'SUITABLE FOR
WET LOCATIONS'. ALL LUMENS INSTALLED IN DAMP LOCATIONS SHALL BE
MARKED, 'SUITABLE FOR WET LOCATIONS' OR 'SUITABLE FOR DAMP LOCATIONS'.

14. EXHAUST FAN WITH A CAPACITY OF 50 CFM INTERMITTENT OR 25 CFM 
CONTINUOUS IS REQUIRED AT PRIVATE BATHROOMS. 2010 CMC T4-4.

15. NEW EXHAUST HOOD VENT TO TIE INTO EXISTING DUCTWORK. DUCT TO THE
OUTSIDE WITH A MINIMUM VENTILATION RATE OF 100 CFM. THE RANGE HOOD
OVER THE STOVE MAY BE USED TO MEET THIS REQUIREMENT, BUT THE RANGE
HOOD MUST VENT TO THE OUTSIDE; RE-CIRCULATING RANGE HOODS CANNOT
BE USED. THE DUCTING FOR THE EXHAUST FAN SHALL BE SIZED ACCORDING TO
ASHRAE STANDARD 62.2 TABLE 7.1. THIS LOCAL EXHAUST FAN MAY OPERATE
CONTINUOUSLY OR INTERMITTENTLY. INSTALLING THIS LOCAL EXHAUST FAN IN
THE KITCHEN WILL ALLOW THE HOME OCCUPANT TO REGULATE THE INDOOR
AIR QUALITY WHEN NEEDED.

16.PROVIDE CLOTHES DUCT DRYER MOISTURE EXHAUST DUCT (MIN. 4 INCH 
DIAMETER) TO THE OUTSIDE AND EQUIP WITH A BACK-DRAFT DAMPER. EXHAUST
DUCT LENGTH IS LIMITED TO 14 FEET WITH 2 ELBOWS. (CMC 504.3)

17. ALL BRANCH CIRCUITS THAT SUPPLY 125 VOLT, SINGLE PHASE, 15 AND 20 AMPRE
OUTLETS INSTALLED IN DWELLING UNIT BEDROOMS SHALL BE PROTECTED BY AN
ARC-FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER(S).  CEC 210.12. NOTE THAT REQUIREMENT 
IS FOR ENTIRE CIRCUIT, NOT JUST THE OUTLET(S).

18.SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE LISTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH UL 217. SYSTEMS AND
COMPONENTS SHALL BE CALIFORNIA STATE FIRE MARSHAL LISTED.

19. SINGLE AND MULTIPLE STATION CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS SHALL BE LISTED AS
COMPLYING WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF UL 2034. CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS SHALL
BE LISTED AS COMPLYING WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF UL 2075.

20. WATER CLOSET SHALL HAVE 15" TO ANY WALL OR OBSTRUCTION ON EACH SIDE OF ITS
CENTERLINE.

21. ALL LUMINAIRES THAT ARE INSTALLED WITH JA8-CERTIFIED LIGHT SOURCES ARE
REQUIRED TO BE CONTROLLED BY EITHER A DIMMER OR VACANCY SENSOR. IN ADDITION,
ALL BLANK ELECTRICAL BOXES MORE THAN FIVE FEET ABOVE THE FLOOR MUST BE
CONTROLLED BY A DIMMER, VACANCY SENSOR, OR FAN SPEED CONTROL.
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ELECTRICAL SCHEDULE
2D SYMBOL NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION NUMBER

E01   8 SMOKE DETECTOR E01

E02   3 BLOWN GLASS PENDANT E02

E03   1 BOWL PENDANT CHANDELIER E03

E04   3 CO DETECTOR E04

E05   1 HOOD W/ VENT E05

E11   2 3 BLADE CEILING FAN E11

E15   5 EXHAUST (LIGHT) E15

E16   8 SCOPE SCONCE E16

E17   7 SWITCH (DECORATOR) E17

E18   4 CAT5 W/ TV E18

E19  26 AFCI E19

E20  10 DUPLEX E20

E21  11 GFCI E21

E22   4 CLASSIC CEILING FAN E22

E23  71 RECESSED DOWN LIGHT 4 E23

E24   5 2 GANG SWITCH E24

E25   6 3 GANG SWITCH E25

E26   2 MINER'S SCONCE E26

SD

CO

H

C5/TV

AFCI

GFCI

R4

SD

CO

H

C5/TV

AFCI

GFCI

R4

1ST & 2ND FLOOR
4' X 6' FIXED

WINDOW

1ST & 2ND FLOOR
4' X 6' FIXED

WINDOW

1ST & 2ND FLOOR
4' X 6' FIXED

WINDOW

12" X 12"
COLUMN

12" X 12"
COLUMN

12" X 12"
COLUMN

12" X 12"
COLUMN

E
X
IS

T
IN

G
 R

E
S
ID

E
N
C
E

E
X
IS

T
IN

G
 R

E
S
ID

E
N
C
E

NO EXISTING
WINDOWS AT
FIRST STORY

NO EXISTING
WINDOWS AT
FIRST STORY

DOOR SCHEDULE
NUMBER LABEL QTY FLOOR WIDTH HEIGHT R/O DESCRIPTION TEMPERED U-FACTOR SHGC
D01 21068   1 2 34 3/8 " 80 " 36 3/8"X82 1/2" HINGED-PANEL 0.32 0.25
D02 2668   3 1 30 " 80 " 32"X82 1/2" HINGED-PANEL 0.32 0.25
D03 2668   2 1 30 " 80 " 32"X83" EXT. HINGED-PANEL 0.32 0.25
D04 2668   1 1 30 " 80 " 62"X82 1/2" POCKET-PANEL 0.32 0.25
D05 3068   6 2 36 " 80 " 38"X82 1/2" HINGED-PANEL 0.32 0.25
D06 3068   2 2 36 " 80 " 38"X83" EXT. HINGED-GLASS PANEL YES 0.32 0.25
D07 3668   1 1 42 " 80 " 44"X83" EXT. HINGED-DOOR F01 0.32 0.25
D08 4768   1 2 55 " 80 " 57"X82 1/2" DOUBLE HINGED-PANEL 0.32 0.25
D09 5068   1 1 60 " 80 " 62"X82 1/2" SLIDER-PANEL 0.32 0.25
D10 7068   1 1 84 " 80 " 86"X82 1/2" EXT. 4 DR. BIFOLD-GLASS PANEL 0.32 0.25
D11 15068   1 2 180 " 80 " 182"X82 1/2" EXT. 4 DR. BIFOLD-GLASS PANEL YES 0.32 0.25
D12 9069   1 1 108 " 81 " 110"X83 1/2" EXT. 4 DR. BIFOLD-GLASS PANEL 0.32 0.25
D13 12068   1 1 144 " 80 " 146"X82 1/2" EXT. 4 DR. BIFOLD-GLASS PANEL 0.32 0.25
D14 13936   1 1 165 " 42 " 167"X44 1/2" EXT. 4 DR. BIFOLD-GLASS PANEL 0.32 0.25

WINDOW SCHEDULE
NUMBER LABEL QTY FLOOR WIDTH HEIGHT EGRESS DESCRIPTION TEMPERED SHGC U-FACTOR AREA, ACTUAL (SQ FT)
W01 4013AW   4 3 48 " 15 " SINGLE AWNING 0.25 0.32 5.0
W02 1668FX   1 1 18 " 80 " FIXED GLASS YES 0.25 0.32 10.0
W03 3960FX   2 1 45 " 72 " FIXED GLASS YES 0.25 0.32 22.5
W06 4016AW   3 1 48 " 18 " SINGLE AWNING 0.25 0.32 6.0
W07 4016AW   1 1 48 " 18 " SINGLE AWNING YES 0.25 0.32 6.0
W08 4016AW   2 2 48 " 18 " SINGLE AWNING 0.25 0.32 6.0
W09 4030FX   2 3 48 " 36 " FIXED GLASS 0.25 0.32 8.67
W10 4036AW   1 2 48 " 42 " SINGLE AWNING 0.25 0.32 14.0
W11 4036FX   1 3 48 " 42 " FIXED GLASS 0.25 0.32 11.13
W12 4040LS   1 2 48 " 48 " LEFT SLIDING 0.25 0.32 16.0
W13 40410FX   2 3 48 " 58 " FIXED GLASS 0.25 0.32 16.0
W14 40410FX   1 3 48 " 58 " FIXED GLASS 0.25 0.32 19.33
W15 4050FX   1 3 48 " 60 " FIXED GLASS 0.25 0.32 16.67
W16 4050FX   1 3 48 " 60 " FIXED GLASS 0.25 0.32 17.13
W17 50149FX   1 2 60 " 177 " FIXED GLASS YES 0.25 0.32 67.66
W18 5158FX   1 2 61 " 68 1/4 " FIXED GLASS YES 0.25 0.32 22.61
W19 6010LS   2 2 72 " 12 " LEFT SLIDING 0.25 0.32 6.0
W20 6035LS   1 1 72 " 41 " YES LEFT SLIDING YES 0.25 0.32 20.5
W21 10040TC   1 2 120 " 48 " TRIPLE CASEMENT-LHL/RHR YES 0.25 0.32 40.0
W22 6040LS   2 2 72 " 48 " YES LEFT SLIDING YES 0.25 0.32 24.0
W23 4013FX   2 3 48 " 15 " FIXED GLASS 0.25 0.32 5.0
TOTALS: 475.37

LAP EACH COURSE AS SHOWN.

STEP # 5

THE LOWER BUILDING PAPER

TOP LAYER OF WINDOW
SHALL BE PLACED UNDER

FLASHING.

USE MOISTOP OR
SIMILAR APPROVED

STAPLES.
POWER DRIVEN
USE GALV. NAILS OR
FLASHING MATERIAL.

%uNOTE :

CAULK ALL (4)

HEADS IN FLANGE
CAULK ALL NAIL

SIDES OF FLANGE

CAULK ALL FLANGE
BUTT JOINTS

2 ND. LAYER OF
PAPER - SLIDE
UNDER 1 ST. LAYER.

ADD 2ND. LAYER OF SILL STRIP AS SHOWN.
AND CAULK AS NOTED. ATTACH HEADER

W/ WINDOW FLANGES OVER FLASH'G
INSTALL WINDOW INTO ROUGH OPEN'G

STEP # 3

AS SHOWN.
FLASH'G OVER THE WINDOW FLANGE

LAP
2" MIN.

8"
TYP.

DBL TOP PL

HEADER

STEP # 1

ATTACH SILL STRIP W/ TOP EDGE
LEVEL W/ ROUGH SILL FRAMING
AS SHOWN.

8"
TYP.

WINDOW

HEADER

FRAMING

SILL

ROUGH IN

1.

2.

DBL TOP PL

JAMB AND HEAD FLASHING
OF BUILDING PAPER OVER
INSTALL SUCCESSIVE LINES

2ND. LAYER AT HEADER.

STRIPS OVER WINDOW FLANGE
ATTACH 2ND. LAYER OF JAMB

9"

AS SHOWN.

STEP # 4

2 ND. LAYER

2 ND. LAYER
OF PAPER
O/ WINDOW
FLANGE

UNDER

5"
MIN.

MIN.
2"

ATTACH JAMB STRIPS W/ SIDE
EDGE EVEN W/ ROUGH JAMB

STEP # 2

FRAMING AS SHOWN.

TYP.
1"

4"
TYP.

HEADER

TYPICAL WINDOW FLASHING
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schedules
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all doors and windows shall meet huntington beach security ordinance.
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1/4" = 1'-0"

17ROOF PLAN SCALE: 
1/4" = 1'-0"

roof plan

ROOF PLAN notes:
1. installation of roofing shall be in accordance with

manufacturer's specifications.
2. projections with a fire separation distance of greater than 2

feet to 5 feet shall be protected one hour on the underside.
3. enclosed attic and enclosed rafter spaces shall have cross

ventilation for each separate attic space. a net free
ventilating area of not less than 1/150 of the space ventilated.
(r806.1)

4. roof covering to be class c minimum roofing assembly for the
entire roof covering of every new structure and any roof
covering applied in the alteration, repair or replacement of
the roof of every existing structure. manufacture - BARTILE
ROOFS, INC. - ESR-2278 WITH SDP ADVANCED POLYMER PRODUCTS, INC.
UNDERLAYMENT ESR-1847.
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